
__

at&t
September, 2023

City of Wilsonville

30000 SW Town Center Loop F
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Ann: Debra Kerber

RE: Extension of Term for Communications Site Lease Agreement dated May 10. 2002 between City of
Wilsotiville (“Lessni-”) and New Cingular Wireless PCS. LLC (“Lessee”), as amended by the Fitst Amendment to
Communications Site Lease Agreement and the Second Amendment to Communications Site Lease Agreement
(collectively, the “Lease”) / FA# 10093109

Dear Ms. Keiber:

This letter is in reference to the above-described Lease for the Premises located at 9275 SW Tauchman Road,
Wilsonville, OR 97070. The term of the Lease currently expires on September 30, 2023.

You are working with our vendor, Black Dot Wireless, to renew the term through an amendment to the Lease.
However, the amendment will not be finalized and frilly executed prior to September 30,2023. Accordingly, please
accept this letter as a request to extend the current tent of the Lease for an additional sixty (60) days to November
30, 2023 or until the date the amendment renewing the Lease is fully executed.

Thank you,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Lessor: Lessee:

City of Wilsonville New Cingular Wtreless PCS. LLC. a Delaware limited
liability company

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Us: Man er

By:______________________ By: . uJ.

Name:

_____________________

Natne: Wayne Wooten

Title:_________________________ Title: Director

Date’_______________________ Date: September 28, 2023

AT&T Mobility• Network Real Estate Administration 1025 Lenox Park Boulevard NE 3rd Floor Atlanta , GA 30319

Delora Kerber

Public Works Director

9/29/23

Exhibit 2


